

SU P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18754-18759/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2009 in WP No.4604 to  
WP No.4609/2002 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

KOTHARI PRODUCTS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMERL.TAX OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.  
   Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr.Adv.  
   Mr. Ajay Kumar Jha, Adv.  
   Mr. Narendra Sharma, Adv.  
   Mr. Nitin Thukral, Adv.  
   Ms. Ayesha Chaudhry, Adv.  
   for M/s. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Dasti granted.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER