

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R A S H O K M E N O N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18754-18759
of 2009

KOTHARI PRODUCTS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

COMMERL.TAX OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 28599 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 13/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.
Mr. A.M.P. Latha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete in both the matters.

Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 in SLP(C) Nos. 18754-18759/2009
have appeared, but no counter affidavit is filed.

In SLP(C) No. 28599/2009, Respondent Nos. 1 and 2
have appeared, but no counter affidavit is filed.

....2/-

ITEM NO. 107

- 2 -

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate, had proposed to appear
for Respondent No.3 in SLP(C) No. 28599/2009 and
Respondent No.5 in SLP(C) Nos. 18754-18759/2009, but no
vakalatnama/memo of appearance is filed so far.

List the matters before the Hon'ble Court as per
Rules.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

PS