

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9228/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2004 in WP No.
11251/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. SHANTI FRAGRANCES Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief) (For Final Disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 13987 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief) (For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 13988 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief) (For Final Disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13178 of 2006
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing rejoinder and with prayer
for interim relief) (For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 14978 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief) (For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 20714-20717 of 2007
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for
interim relief)(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 23580 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief) (For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 18754-18759 of 2009
SLP(C) NO. 28599 of 2009

(With office report) (For final disposal)

Date: 28/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Thukral, Adv.
M/s. Parekh & Co.

Mr. K. Swami, Adv
Mrs. A.M.P. Latha, Adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.
Ms. Neeru Vaid, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv agarwal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nalin Talwar
Mr. Praveen Kumar

Mr. Pradeep Misra

Mr. Ajay Choudhary

Mrs. Prabha Swami

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, ASG
Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.
Ms. Arti Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.
Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.
Mrs. Asha G. Nayar, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. V.J. Francis ,Adv
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv

Mr. C.K.R. Lenin Sekar, Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra (SCLSC)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the State Government seeks for two weeks' time to enable him to file their counter affidavit. The same could be filed by the respondent State within two weeks as a last opportunity. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, thereto could be filed within two weeks thereafter. It is also ordered that the pleadings, if not completed already, shall be completed by all the parties within the aforesaid period in all the connected matters also.

Re-notify on 20.7.2011.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER