

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra (SCLSC)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for Petitioner states that in Delhi matters, he is filing an application seeking for an amendment in view of the fact that the order is passed by the VAT Tribunal, Delhi, which he is going to challenge and desires to incorporate in the present petition. At his request, adjourned for four weeks.

These are connected matters. They are also adjourned for four weeks. In the meantime, parties shall file their counter affidavit, if not already filed within two weeks. Rejoinder thereto, could also be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List after four weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER