

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8485 OF 2011

M/S. SHANTI FRAGRANCES

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

Civil Appeal NO. 8489-8490 of 2011  
(With office report for direction)

Civil Appeal NO. 8491-8494 of 2011  
(With office report for direction)

Date: 08/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Appellant(s)

in 8491-8494/2011 Mr. Dhruv Agarwal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG  
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.  
Mr. Chetan Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. Shailender Saini, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. Nos.8491-8494 of 2011

Since the process fee has been filed, the Registry to  
proceed further.

C.A.Nos.8485/2011 &amp; 8489-8490/2011

These Appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution in terms of  
the Signed Order.

| (Rajni Mukhi)  
| SR. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| | Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file in respect of C.A. Nos.  
8485 & 8489-90/2011) )

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8485 OF 2011

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8489-8490 OF 2011

M/S. SHANTI FRAGRANCES

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

None appears for the appellant in Civil Appeal Nos.8485/2011 and 8489-8490/2011 which are, accordingly, dismissed for non-prosecution.

[ANIL R. DAVE]

.....J.

.....J.  
[A.K. SIKRI]

NEW DELHI;  
8TH JULY, 2013