

i>¿

SECTION III-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 of 2013
(Application for Restoration)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3 of 2013
(Application for Condonation in filing Restoration)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4 of 2013
(Application for discharge of Advocate)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8485 OF 2011

M/S. SHANTI FRAGRANCES

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Office Report for direction was listed before the Hon'ble Court for not filing of Spare copies on 8th July, 2013 when His Lordship has passed the following :
â€ C.A.Nos.8485/2011 & 8489-8490/2011

These Appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution in terms of the Signed Order.â€

It is submitted that Mr. Praveen Kumar, Advocate has now filed application for Restoration and the same is barred by time by 55 days and also filed an application for condonation in filing restoration. These applications are registered as I.A. Nos. 2 and 3 of 2013 respectively.

It is further submitted that Mr. Praveen Kumar, Advocate has also filed application for discharge of Advocate on Record since he failed to get â€NOCâ€ from Ms. Neeru Vaid the erstwhile Advocate. The said application is registered as I.A. No. 4 of 2013.

The applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 25TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Advocate
Ms. Neeru Vaid, Advocate
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

rch