

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
17220-17225/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/04/2014 in STR No. 789/2004,12/03/2014 in STR No. 1281/2004,12/03/2014 in STR No. 1282/2004,11/04/2014 in STR No. 791/2004,11/04/2014 in STR No. 790/2004,11/04/2014 in STR No. 792/2004 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

MS P & J AROMATICS (A UNIT OF JEE INDIA LTD) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER, TRADE TAX, U.P. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 10/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted. Tag with Civil Appeal No. 8617 of 2014.

It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the appellant that almost 85% of the amount demanded has already been paid by the appellant.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief, returnable on 05.01.2015.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar