

SECTION-III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 10374-10379 OF 2014

M/S. P & J AROMATICS (A UNIT OF JEET INDIA LTD.)

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER, TRADE TAX, U. P.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave to Appeal with application for condonation of delay was listed for hearing before the Court on 10th November, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order: -

"Delay condoned.

Leave granted. Tag with Civil Appeal No. 8617 of 2014.

It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the appellant that almost 85% of the amount demanded has already been paid by the appellant.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief returnable on 05.01.2015."

It is submitted that pursuant to the aforesaid Order notice on prayer for interim relief was issued to the sole respondent on 28th November, 2014. Niether A.D. Card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back from sole respondent so far.

The Prayer for Interim relief in the matters above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 24TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. PawanShree Agrawal, Advocate

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR