

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8486/2011

M/S TRIMURTHI FRAGRANCES (P) LTD.

THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR SHRI PRADEEP KUMAR AGRAWAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF N.C.T OF DELHI

THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY (FINANCE) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY : HON. S.RAVINDRA BHAT AND HON. DIPANKAR DATTA, JJ.])

WITH

C.A. No. 8487/2011 (XIV-A)C.A. No. 8485/2011 (XIV-A)C.A. No. 8488/2011 (XIV-A)C.A. No. 8491-8494/2011 (XIV-A)C.A. No. 8495/2011 (XIV-A)C.A. No. 8496-8501/2011 (XII)C.A. No. 8502/2011 (XII)C.A. No. 8617/2014 (III-A)C.A. No. 10374-10379/2014 (III-A)C.A. No. 289/2023 (III-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.130575/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.130572/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 04-05-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Madhav Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Shreshth Arya, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Arora, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR

Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nalin Talvar, Adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. Jishnu M L, Adv.

Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Agrawal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nalin Talwar, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. Nishit Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Kanishka Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. R K Raizada, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR

Mr. Ankit, Adv.

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.

Mr. C Kranthi Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Naman Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. Ravindra Bhat pronounced the reportable judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dipankar Datta.

The appeals by the assesseees have to fail. The revenue's appeals are consequently allowed in terms of signed reportable judgment.

All pending applications are disposed of.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)